the Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Justice and Public Safety and the Fiscal Research 25 

Division detailing its progress in developing the program required by Section 1 of this act. 26 

SECTION 4.  Appropriation. – There is appropriated from the General Fund to the 27 

Division the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in recurring funds for the 28 

2025-2026 fiscal year to be used for costs associated with developing and implementing the 29 

program required by this act. 30 

SECTION 5.  Effective Date. – Section 4 of this act becomes effective July 1, 2025. 31